–1– AECTB10E  201408-T
PRODUCT TYPES TABLE
■ Combination of Operating Force (OF) and Applicable current range
Note: For high capacity contact rating up to 10.1 A, please refer to PS (AVM3���P) switches catalog.
Subminiature Size
Switches with Excellent
Operating Position
Accuracy

AV3/AVM3/AVT3/AVL3 (FS/FS-T) Subminiature Switches
–2– AECTB10E  201408-T
ORDERING INFORMATION
■ FS switches (In-line terminal type)
■ FS-T switches (Cross-line terminal type)
AV
Operating Force OF
by pin plunger, max.
0: 0.25 N (Au-clad contact only)
    (Standard type)
2: 0.49 N (Standard type)
4: 0.98 N (Standard type)
5: 1.47 N (Long life type)
Agency standard
Nil: Agency standard un-acquiring
3: UL/C-UL, ENEC/VDE
    (AgNi alloy, CuNi alloy + AgNi alloy + Au-clad triple
    layer contact type only)
9: UL/C-UL
    (CuNi alloy + Au-clad double layer contact type only)
Actuators
0: Pin plunger
1: Short hinge lever
2: Hinge lever
3: Long hinge lever
4: Simulated roller lever
5: Roller lever
Lever position
Nil: Standard
Contact material
Nil: AgNi alloy contact type
61: CuNi alloy + AgNi alloy + Au-clad
      triple layer contact type
64: CuNi alloy + Au-clad double layer
      contact type For low-level circuit
Terminals
2: Solder terminal
4: Self-standing PC board terminal
8: .110 Quick-connect terminal
5: Internationally common pitch
    PC board terminal*
6: Right angle terminal*
7: Left angle terminal*
Version
3: FS type Standard
M3: FS type Long life
Note: Since the switches of terminal of an asterisk “*” will be manufactured after an order receipt, please contact our office.
AV
Operating Force OF
by pin plunger, max.
0: 0.25 N (Au-clad contact only)
    (Standard type)
2: 0.49 N (Standard type)
4: 0.98 N (Standard type)
5: 1.47 N (Long life type)
Agency standard
Nil: Agency standard un-acquiring
3: UL/C-UL, ENEC/VDE
    (AgNi alloy, CuNi alloy + AgNi alloy + Au-clad triple
    layer contact type only)
9: UL/C-UL
    (CuNi alloy + Au-clad double layer contact type only)
Actuators
0: Pin plunger
1: Short hinge lever
2: Hinge lever
3: Long hinge lever
4: Simulated roller lever
5: Roller lever
Lever position
Nil: Standard

Receptacle 171587-M2 0.3 to 0.75 mm2
–1– AECTB11E  201408-T
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT TYPES
■ Ag alloy contact type
CONTACT FORM
Subminiature Size
Door Inter-lock Switches
AV3 (FS) SWITCHES
CONTACT GAP 1 mm TYPE
Actuator Operating Force OP
Max.
Part number
Solder terminal Self-standing PC board terminal .110 Quick- connect terminal
Pin plunger 1.47 N AV3205G3 AV3405G3 AV3805G3
Short hinge lever 0.59 N AV3215G3 AV3415G3 AV3815G3
Hinge lever 0.54 N AV3225G3 AV3425G3 AV3825G3
Long hinge lever 0.44 N AV3235G3 AV3435G3 AV3835G3
Simulated roller lever 1.54 N AV3245G3 AV3445G3 AV3845G3
Roller lever 1.59 N AV3255G3 AV3455G3 AV3855G3
19.8 6.4
11.1
(Unit: mm)
RoHS compliant